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Joyce Ashby aka Joyce J. Ashby
Ronald L. Ashby

0202-0517  7/6/1978
OR.0288-3506  4/11/2024

Aunt Farm, Ltd.
OR.168-1487  11/25/2003

L. Lynn Carpenter
Hazel I. Carpenter

0209-0175  4/9/1980

Raymond Randall Starner
OR.0247-3183  12/20/2013

Terry K. Dalessandro
239-955  8/5/1988

OR.216-3300  3/8/2010
OR.236-2602  7/31/2012

Larry D. Harter
OR.179-2734  4/29/2005

Joshua D. Martin
OR.217-2457  4/16/2010

Jeffrey L. Leaman
OR.226-2834  6/17/2011

Nicholas J. Schneider
Pamela K. Schneider
0228-0948  10/3/1985

OR.0046-0067  1/25/2000

Allan Swank
202-299  6/14/1978
270-267  9/14/1995

George A. Barner, trustee
OR.0269-6255  10/23/2019

Bennie R. Barner
Valerie A. Barner

0271-0754  1/23/1996

Andrew E. Yoder
Nettie Yoder

OR.238-623  9/28/2012

Elliott Lynn Sheely
OR.0132-0733  12/12/2002

OR.0147-0531  5/1/2003

Daniel M. Skolmutch
Kathleen S. Skolmutch
0234-0570  3/24/1987

Elliott Lynn Sheely
OR.132-733  12/12/2002

OR.147-531  5/1/2003

Michael C. Landfair
Terri L. Landfair

0219-0672  2/24/1983

S.C. Investments, Inc.
OR.0175-3333  10/28/2004

Elliott Lynn Sheely
OR.132-733  12/12/2002

OR.147-531  5/1/2003

Hamilton D. Martin
OR.0278-6317  10/4/2021

Christine K. Scitzs
OR.0182-2012  8/18/2005
OR.0291-0083  1/10/2025

Lawrence W. Young
Evelyn L. Young

0280-0111  9/23/1997

Nolan P. Keim
Anna R. Keim

OR.0273-4178  8/26/2020

Eugene A. Morris
Lillian G. Morris

OR.207-1252  10/17/2008

Brett A. Butler
Emma A. Brewer

OR.0284-3562  2/6/2023

Robert M. Stewart, co-trustee
Carol J. Stewart, co-trustee
OR.0191-0650  8/22/2006

James M. Wade, co-trustee
Mary Lou Wade, co-trustee
OR.0171-0419  4/1/2004

James M. Wade, co-trustee
Mary Lou Wade, co-trustee
OR.0171-0419  4/1/2004

Bradley William Hanna
OR.176-1115  11/9/2004

Dennis W. Horst, trustee
Shirley A. Horst, trustee
OR.0117-0594  7/8/2002

David W. Kaes
Judy A. Kaes

0260-0586  7/7/1993

Michael C. Landfair
Terri L. Landfair

0219-0672  2/24/1983

Robert H. Westbeld
Kristine H. Westbeld

OR.0007-0804  4/24/1998

Steve Yeater
259-726  4/29/1993
269-622  7/26/1995

Dennis E. Barnes
Sandra K. Barnes

OR.0220-1360  8/31/2010

Paul M. Skolmutch
Jill R. Skolmutch

OR.0283-6275  11/30/2022

Daniel M. Skolmutch
Kathleen S. Skolmutch

OR.0265-1772  9/18/2018

Michael J. Skolmutch
Peggy L. Skolmutch

OR.0261-7236  11/2/2017

Robert J. Skolmutch, II
Michele J. Skolmutch
0265-0174  7/8/1994
0265-0176  7/8/1994

Robert J. Skolmutch, II
Michele J. Skolmutch

OR.0081-0878  7/18/2001

Terry E. Saurer
197-423  3/17/1977
198-223  5/27/1977
273-260  5/2/1996

Leroy Lynn Carpenter
Hazel Irene Carpenter
0257-0432  10/5/1992

Cheryl Ann Durbin
269-491  7/20/1995

Christine K. Scitzs
OR.0182-2012  8/18/2005
OR.0291-0083  1/10/2025

Keith J. Badertscher
Linda S. Badertscher
0201-0143  2/15/1978

0237-0545  12/23/1987
OR.10-376  6/8/1998

Cheryl A. Durbin
OR.186-3472  2/27/2006

L. Lynn Carpenter
Hazel I. Carpenter

0209-0175  4/9/1980

Robert D. Lewis
Tamara M. Lewis

OR.0288-2498  3/25/2024

Paul Hillen
Nancy Hillen

OR.244-347  6/3/2013

Daniel M. Skolmutch
Kathleen S. Skolmutch

OR.0265-1772  9/18/2018

L. Lynn Carpenter
Hazel I. Carpenter

OR.0030-0235  4/26/1999

C
he

ry
l A

nn
 D

ur
bi

n
O

R
.1

86
-2

58
2 

 2
/1

4/
20

06

Alan L. Miller
Lois M. Miller

OR.0265-4612  10/22/2018

Larry D. Harter
OR.179-2734  4/20/2005

Larry D. Harter
OR.179-2734  4/20/2005

Lawrence W. Young
Eveyln L. Young
0280-0109  9/23/1997

Nicholas R. Kramer
Ashley N. Kramer

OR.0270-1554  12/4/2019

Janet Lahm
OR.0182-2034  8/18/2005

Aaron L. Miller
OR.0267-6311  5/14/2019

Jeffrey D. Walton
Terri A. Walton

OR.0291-1053  1/27/2025

Jeffrey D. Walton
Terri A. Walton

OR.0291-1053  1/27/2025

Jeffrey Walton
Terri Walton

OR.0291-1110  1/27/2025

Jarvis W. Angle
OR.0246-1983  8/28/2013
OR.0255-3617  3/4/2016

Chad M. Dial
Julie A. Dial

OR.0255-5728  4/1/2016

Jillian M. Sparks
OR.0257-3090  8/24/2016

Jeremy S. Weiss
Kelly M. Weiss

OR.0261-1087  8/15/2017

Jeffery L. Hernandez
Jeffrey L. Hernandez

OR.0258-7241  1/9/2017
OR.0259-1739  2/7/2017

OR.0286-3028  8/14/2023

Jeffery L. Hernandez
Jeffrey L. Hernandez

OR.0258-7241  1/9/2017
OR.0259-1739  2/7/2017

OR.0286-3028  8/14/2023

Jeffery L. Hernandez
Jeffrey L. Hernandez

OR.0258-7241  1/9/2017
OR.0259-1739  2/7/2017

OR.0286-3028  8/14/2023

Boone's Acres, LLC
OR.0259-2806  2/22/2017

Boone's Acres, LLC
OR.0259-2806  2/22/2017

Boone's Acres, LLC
OR.0259-2806  2/2/2017
OR.0259-7118  4/24/2017
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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